900272437 11/20/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FRED FLARE, INC.		11/19/2013	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHRIS BICK
Street Address:	49 MILLER ROAD
Internal Address:	PO BOX 141
City:	MOUNT TREMPER
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12457
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

Name:	KEITH CAROLLO
Street Address:	49 MILLER ROAD
Internal Address:	PO BOX 141
City:	MOUNT TREMPER
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12457
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85122003	FRED FLARE
Serial Number:	85091297	FREDFLARE
Serial Number:	76568059	FRED FLARE
Serial Number:	76568058	FRED FLARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

900272437 TRADEMARK REEL: 005157 FRAME: 0919 P \$115.00 85122003

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2128290454

Email: sprela@gablermcveetylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen McVeety Gabler & McVeety LLP

Address Line 1: 3 park avenue Address Line 2: 15th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTEN MCVEETY	
Signature:	/KRISTEN MCVEETY/	
Date:	11/20/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=doc02376220131120124228#page1.tif source=doc02376220131120124228#page2.tif source=doc02376220131120124228#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005157 FRAME: 0920

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Trademark Assignment"), between Fred Flare, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of New York ("Fred Flare" or "Assignor"), and Mr. Chris Bick, an individual and resident of the State of New York ("Bick") and Mr. Keith Carollo, an individual and resident of the State of New York ("Carollo," and together with Bick, each individually an, "Assignee" and collectively, "Assignees"), is effective upon NOVEMAER 13, 2013 (the "Effective Date").

RECITALS

A. Fred Flare owns certain rights in and to the registered Marks which are listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Transferred Marks");

B. Fred Flare agrees to assign and transfer, and Assignees wish to accept said transfer, all of Fred Flare's right, title and interest in and to the Transferred Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the agreements and covenants between the parties, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

- Assignment. Effective as of the Effective Date, Fred Flare does hereby assign to Assignees, jointly, equal and indivisible right, title and interest in and to the Transferred Marks and the goodwill connected therewith and symbolized thereby.
- 2. No Representation or Warranty. This Trademark Assignment is made without representation or warranty by Assignor.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances.</u> Fred Flare hereby covenants and agrees to and with its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Fred Flare will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the transfer of Fred Flare's interest in the Transferred Marks.
- 4. Recordation. Assignor shall be responsible for recording this Trademark Assignment with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and elsewhere, as may be required.
- Successors. This Trademark Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and is binding upon the respective successors and assigns of Fred Flare.

[Remainder of this page left intentionally blank. Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005157 FRAME: 0921

executed as of the date first written above.

FRED FLARE, INC

By:

PRESIDENT = Co. foundly

STATE OF New York

SS:

COUNTY OF New York

Subscribed and sworn to this day of _______, 2013 by Chris Bick_, know

Notary Public:

My Commission Expires:

WARSTEN J. McVEETY

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 02MC6065589

Qualified in New York County

Commission Expires October 22, 2005

me to be the AS. of Fred Flare, Inc.

{seal}

IN WITNESS WHREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be

٠...

EXHIBIT A TRANSFERRED MARKS

Mark	Class	Status	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. Date
FRED FLARE	35	Registered	85122003	3938088	9/2/2010	3/29/2011
FREDFLARE	35	Registered	85091297	3937439	7/23/2010	3/29/2011
fred flare	35	Registered	76568059	2917082	12/22/2003	1/11/2005
FRED FLARE	35	Registered	76568058	2912572	12/22/2003	9/28/2004

RECORDED: 11/20/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005157 FRAME: 0923